Andrea McCue, City Manager 

FROM: Kara L. Irwin-Ferris, AICP, Building, Planning and Engineering Director 

SUBJECT: Building Department Report  
(July 1, 2021 – July 31, 2021)  

DATE: August 5, 2021 

1) ADMINISTRATION:

a) Researched and completed one hundred and thirty-seven (137) lien searches
providing permit and code enforcement case information.

b) Researched and completed thirty-six (36) records request for permits.
c) Congratulations to Scott Wood, Building Official, for being appointed to Palm

Beach County’s Building Code Advisory Board.